

Reference:	FOI.9836.22
Subject:	Hard facilities management
Date of Request:	13 September 2022

Requested:

1. Please can you provide me a list of Hospitals and addresses within your area?
2. Hard FM - (Electrical, mechanical, plumbing maintenance)
 - a. Who is the current provider of Hard Facilities Management across your estate? Or perhaps this is managed by an in-house team?
 - b. If an outsourced provider, when was this contract awarded and what length is the contract? Is an extension available?
 - c. If an outsourced provider, when do you expect this contract to come back out to tender?
 - d. If managed in-house, is there an incumbent supplier supplying electrical products? If so, when does this contract expire?

Response:

1. A list of the UHB's hospital and clinical sites is provided at Attachment 1.
2. a) Hard FM is managed in-house.
 - b) Not applicable
 - c) Not applicable
 - d) The UHB does not have a sole incumbent supplier for the procurement of its electrical products. However, the UHB can confirm that the main suppliers utilised are:
 - Links Electrical Supplies LTD
 - Rexel UK LTD
 - Edmundson Electrical LTD
 - Screwfix Direct LTD
 - Combined Precision Components
 - TA
 - CPC
 - PLC
 - Farnell Electronic Components LTD
 - RS Components LTD
 - Thorlux